

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2086/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in CWP No. 3041/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T. CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI NATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C)

Nos.....CC.2272,2286,2289,2297,2369,2472,2397,2398,2386,2426,2449,2451,24
70,2487,2488/05

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. S.Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Chopra, adv.

Mr. R.K.Chopra, adv.

Mr. R.K.Joshi, adv.

Mr. P.N.Puri, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Amarjit Singh, ASG.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, adv.

Mr. K.C.Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for one week.

The petitioners will put on record the
order dated 28.7.2003.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER