

ITEM NO.44,44A-44P

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2086/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in CWP No. 3041-CAT/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T. CHANDIGARH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI NATHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2286)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2272)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2289)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2297)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2369)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2451)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2386)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2398)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2397)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2426)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

2

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2470)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2472)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2487)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2488)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2449)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No..../2005 (CC.2527)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shamila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Chopra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be ad-interim stay.

5 (CC No.2086), Mr. P.N.Puri, Advocate, accepts notice in SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC No.2086), SLP(C)

3

No...../2005 (CC No.2272), SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC No.2289), SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC No. 2297), SLP(C)

No...../2005 (CC No.2369), SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC No.2451), SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC No. 2397), SLP(C)

No...../2005 (CC No.2472), SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC No.2449).

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks.

No.2272), Delink SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC No.2086), SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC SLP(C)

No...../2005 (CC No.2289), SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC No.2297), SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC No.2369), SLP(C)

No...../2005 (CC No.2451), SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC No. 2397), SLP(C) No...../2005 (CC No.2472), SLP(C)

No...../2005 (CC No.2449).

[SATISH K.YADAV]  
XENA]  
COURT MASTER  
STER

[MADHU SA  
COURT MA