

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5872/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in CWP No. 3036/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTAR CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms.Shormila Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Chopra,Adv.

Mr.Amit Chopra,Adv.

Mr.R.K. Joshi,Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr.A.P.Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nted to the

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is gra

ereafter.

petitioners to file the rejoinder affidavit. List the matter th

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master