

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5881/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in CWP No. 3040/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T. CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROCK GARDEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.
List after the disposal of CA Nos. 3599-
3612/99.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER