

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A.No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5874/2005

U.T. CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ NARAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of the application for substitution)

Date: 13/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for a week's time to file letter

seeking withdrawal of the earlier letter filed for withdrawal of the application for substitution.

List again on 26.7.2006.

(B. Sudhe

endra Kumar)

Registrar