

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5868/2005

U.T. CHANDIGARH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI NATHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C)NOS. 25498 OF 2005 AND 11546, 11553, 11648, 11549, 11609, 11550,  
11547, 11479, 11480, 11483, 11608, 11551, 11650, 11486, 11607, 11548, 11647,  
11481 AND 11482 OF 2006 - With office report

Date: 29/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. US. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 5868 of 2005

Service is complete.

2

The respondents who have not so far filed counter affidavit, are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C)No. 25498 of 2006

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioners will be taking steps within four weeks to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.1. Respondent No.2 has been already served .

However, there is no appearance for the said respondent.

SLP(C)NOS. 11546, 11553, 11648, 11549, 11609, 11550, 11547, 11479,

11480, 11483, 11608, 11551, 11650, 11486, 11607, 11548, 11647, 11481 AND

11482 OF 2006

The petitioners shall take fresh steps to complete the service of notice on the unserved respondents within six weeks. The respondents who have not filed

counter affidavit so far, are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 25.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar