

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5868/2005

U.T. CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI NATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,withdrawal and prayer for interim relief ) )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11479 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11480 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11481 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11482 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11483 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11486 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11546 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11547 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11548 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11549 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11550 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11551 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11553 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11607 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11608 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11609 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11647 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11648 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11650 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25498 of 2005

SLP(C) No.11481

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.88

-2-

Date: 07/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra , Adv  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Pope, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in SLP(C) Nos.5868 of 2005, 11546, 11553,  
11648, 11550, 11608, 11650 and 11607 of 2006.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the  
petitioners will be complying with the office report within four weeks.

List again on 20.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar