

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5877/2005

U.T. CHANDIGARH(CHANDIGARH ADMN.) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJPATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5855 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 5857 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 5858 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 5874 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 5881 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mrs Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Ms Smriti Puri, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.  
Mr Indresh Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 5855 and 5858, 5881 and 5877 of 2005 shall  
comply with the office report within four weeks.

List again on 22.11.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)  
Registrar

hj