

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5875/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in CWP No. 3031/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T. CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Saurav Datta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After filing application for condonation of delay list the matter before
the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar