

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5868/2005

U.T. CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI NATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, withdrawal and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11479 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11480 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11481 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11482 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11483 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11486 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11546 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11547 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11548 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11549 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11550 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11551 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11553 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11607 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11608 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11609 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11647 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11648 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11650 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1582 of 2007

(With office report)

Item No.11

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 25498 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Rita Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.5868/2005

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.25 and 26.

SLP(C) No.25498/2005 and 11551/2006

The petitioners have not filed the application for substitution.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office
report for default of the petitioners.

SLP(C) No.11482/2006

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file
affidavit with proof of dasti service.

Item No.11

-3-

SLP(C) No.1582/2007

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file process fee to
issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.21 and 32.

List again on 21.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADLAN)
Registrar

rd