

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2 and 3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5875/2005

U.T. CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.2 : (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1)

I.A.No.3 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing the substitution appln.)

I.A.No.4 : (Appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos.2, 3 and 4 are allowed.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master