

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5854/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in CWP No. 3032/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T. CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

AND

SLP(C) No. 5856/2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 5859/2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 5862/2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 5872/2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 5876/2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Chopra,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

-2-

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kaushik,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Hadala,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Talwar,Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed that the U.T. of Chandigarh/ Chandigarh Administration has filed 38 similar special leave petitions. We are further informed that out of these 38 SLPs, 6 SLPs. are listed before us (Item Nos. 46 to 51) today, 24 SLPs are listed today before Court No.8 (Item Nos. 47 to 49) and 8 SLPs are not listed/ yet to be listed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests that all these matters may be heard and disposed of together. We, therefore, are of the opinion that all the connected matters should be listed together before one Bench after one week.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT
COURT MASTER