

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5879/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in CWP No. 3033-CAT/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T. CHANDIGARH(CHANDIGARH ADMN.) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that
SLP(C)No.5854/2005 and connected matters came up before another
Bench of this Court today and that Bench has directed that all the
connected cases should be tagged and heard together. List this case along
with SLP(C)No.5854/2005 and connected cases.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master