

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5854/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in CWP No.
3032/2004 of The COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

U.T. CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11479 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11480 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11481 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11482 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11483 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11486 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11546 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11547 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11548 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11549 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11550 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11551 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11553 of 2006

(With appln for substituted service and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11607 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11608 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11609 of 2006

CORRECTED COPY

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11647 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11648 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11650 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1582 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5855 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5856 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5857 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5858 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5859 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5860 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5862 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5868 of 2005
(With appln. for withdrawal and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5872 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5874 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5875 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and withdrwal of vakalatnama
and with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5876 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5877 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5879 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5880 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5881 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 25498 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

CORRECTED COPY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mohan Popli, Adv.
Ms. Anindita, Adv.
Ms. Tammim, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Hadala, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the office report, steps be taken for bringing on
CORRECTED COPY

record the legal representatives of deceased respondent within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA
BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER