

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5854/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in CWP No.3032 of 2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T. CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11479 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11480 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11481 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11482 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11483 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11486 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11546 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11547 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11548 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11549 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11550 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11551 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11553 of 2006

(With appln. for substituted service and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11607 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11608 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11609 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11647 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11648 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11650 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1582 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25498 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5855 of 2005

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

2

SLP(C) NO. 5856 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5857 of 2005

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substituted service and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5858 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5859 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5860 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5862 of 2005
(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.1, intervention and with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5868 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5872 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5874 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5875 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5876 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5877 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5879 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5880 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5881 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

3

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Chopra,Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dwewan Puri,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Gupta,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.
Mr. Kaushtub Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. N.M. Popli,Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Talwar,Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Indresh Goe,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is
condoned, abatement is set aside and the application for
substitution is allowed.

4

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, learned counsel accepts notice
on behalf of the newly added legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 5872/2005 and he
undertakes to file Vakalatnama within four weeks.

Delay in filing SLPs is condoned.

Leave granted in all the matters. Hearing is
expedited.

Parties would be at liberty to complete the
pleadings and additional documents, if any, may be filed
within eight weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER