

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6785 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

U.T.CHANDIGARH AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JASPAL SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondents have filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.15 & 18. It is reported that the application is defective. The applicant is granted last opportunity to cure the defects.

List the matter on 20.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar