

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6797 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA SWAMI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

Appellants have failed to take appropriate steps  
upon the unserved respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-  
prosecution against the unserved respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR