

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS 1 & 2 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6797 OF 2009

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA SWAMI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one has appeared on behalf of either of the parties.

Since there is no opposition to the applications, the delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned and the application for substitution is also allowed. Memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|