

SECTION IV B Listed on 30.9.2013
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.5
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.52

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 10981 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Chandigarh Administration Thr.
Executive Engineer & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sushila Devi & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 26.8.2013, when the following order was passed :-

" Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

It is submitted that Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate is representing the respondent no. 1 but has not filed Counter affidavit so far. AD Card duly signed has been received back from respondent no. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS