

SECTION IV B

Listed on 01.04.2014

Court No. 11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 102
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10981 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Chandigarh Admn. Thr.
Exec. Engr. & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sushila Devi & Anr.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.09.2013 with office report dated 27.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List thereafter."

It is submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed so far.
Hence no Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ckm